

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2010048

Project Description: Fish Lake Trail from UPRR Junction to Scribner Rd.

Original Date: 8/29/2013 2:37:30 PM

Funding Source: Federal

Update Date: 3/17/2014 1:51:54 PM

Preparer: John Miller

Addendum

Project Number: 2010048		Engineer's Estimate		Spokane Rock Products Inc	Wesslen Construction Inc	Poe Asphalt Paving		
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Public Street Improvement

Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	932.70	*****	550.00	*****	450.00
103	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	55,000.00	*****	18,000.00	*****	39,710.00	*****	39,450.00
104	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	8,000.00	*****	6,930.00	*****	6,000.00
105	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	5,200.00	*****	5,335.00	*****	1,000.00
106	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	4 EA	300.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,200.00	495.00	1,980.00	150.00	600.00
107	TREE PRUNING	80 HR	100.00	8,000.00	220.00	17,600.00	222.75	17,820.00	87.50	7,000.00
108	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	85 LFI	1.00	85.00	3.00	255.00	4.79	407.15	0.65	55.25
109	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	205 CY	15.00	3,075.00	28.50	5,842.50	20.39	4,179.95	30.00	6,150.00
110	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	18797 SY	1.50	28,195.50	1.00	18,797.00	1.11	20,864.67	0.92	17,293.24
111	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	1215 CY	47.00	57,105.00	53.50	65,002.50	40.06	48,672.90	61.00	74,115.00
112	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	135 CY	45.00	6,075.00	55.00	7,425.00	63.96	8,634.60	49.25	6,648.75
113	HMA CL.3/8 IN. PG 64-28, 2 1/2 INCH THICK	11643 SY	13.25	154,269.75	10.60	123,415.80	11.39	132,613.77	12.60	146,701.80
114	HMA CL.1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	1029 SY	15.00	15,435.00	14.50	14,920.50	15.40	15,846.60	18.00	18,522.00

Project Number: 2010048			Engineer's Estimate		Spokane Rock Products Inc		Wesslen Construction Inc		Poe Asphalt Paving	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>							
<i>Schedule 01</i>				Public Street Improvement							
115	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CAL	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
116	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	EST	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
117	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH.12 IN. DIAM.	134	LF	30.00	4,020.00	48.00	6,432.00	24.63	3,300.42	52.24	7,000.16
118	ESC LEAD	1	LS	*****	500.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	550.00	*****	450.00
119	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	450	SY	1.00	450.00	5.00	2,250.00	4.89	2,200.50	3.00	1,350.00
120	TRAIL FENCING	2292	LF	100.00	229,200.00	67.00	153,564.00	72.07	165,184.44	65.67	150,515.64
121	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 - 10 ' TALL	50	LF	60.00	3,000.00	46.00	2,300.00	55.00	2,750.00	46.00	2,300.00
122	REMOVE EXISTING 14 FT. METAL RAIL GATE	1	LS	*****	250.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	187.00	*****	350.00
123	CEMENT CONCRETE PAD, 4-INCHES THICK	21	SY	45.00	945.00	250.00	5,250.00	75.95	1,594.95	75.00	1,575.00
124	QUARRY SPALLS	3	CY	50.00	150.00	200.00	600.00	99.00	297.00	150.00	450.00
125	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1	LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	5,385.00	*****	3,683.00	*****	5,385.00
126	PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	1	LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	150.00	*****	550.00	*****	150.00
127	BENCH	5	EA	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	946.00	4,730.00	1,210.00	6,050.00
128	STATIONARY BOLLARD	2	EA	800.00	1,600.00	725.00	1,450.00	275.00	550.00	300.00	600.00
129	REMOVABLE BOLLARD	2	EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,139.00	2,278.00	302.50	605.00	375.00	750.00
Schedule Totals					599,955.25		478,250.00		494,726.95		505,911.84

Project Number: 2010048			Engineer's Estimate		Shamrock Paving Inc		L & L Cargile Inc		Inland Asphalt Company	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i>				Public Street Improvement						
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	500.00	*****	50.00	*****	500.00
103	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	55,000.00	*****	27,500.00	*****	31,260.00	*****	38,518.00
104	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	7,500.00	*****	4,600.00	*****	18,500.00
105	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	1,800.00	*****	5,952.00	*****	4,000.00
106	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	4 EA	300.00	1,200.00	500.00	2,000.00	315.00	1,260.00	300.00	1,200.00
107	TREE PRUNING	80 HR	100.00	8,000.00	125.00	10,000.00	275.00	22,000.00	234.00	18,720.00
108	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	85 LFI	1.00	85.00	1.65	140.25	0.80	68.00	4.00	340.00
109	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	205 CY	15.00	3,075.00	32.00	6,560.00	15.00	3,075.00	40.00	8,200.00
110	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	18797 SY	1.50	28,195.50	1.45	27,255.65	1.00	18,797.00	2.00	37,594.00
111	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	1215 CY	47.00	57,105.00	48.00	58,320.00	73.00	88,695.00	54.00	65,610.00
112	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	135 CY	45.00	6,075.00	43.00	5,805.00	40.00	5,400.00	44.00	5,940.00
113	HMA CL.3/8 IN. PG 64-28, 2 1/2 INCH THICK	11643 SY	13.25	154,269.75	13.35	155,434.05	11.00	128,073.00	11.55	134,476.65
114	HMA CL.1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	1029 SY	15.00	15,435.00	14.40	14,817.60	15.00	15,435.00	12.95	13,325.55
115	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 CAL	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
116	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
117	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH.12 IN. DIAM.	134 LF	30.00	4,020.00	55.00	7,370.00	22.00	2,948.00	60.20	8,066.80
118	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	50.00	*****	500.00
119	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	450 SY	1.00	450.00	1.60	720.00	1.60	720.00	1.50	675.00

Project Number: 2010048			Engineer's Estimate		Shamrock Paving Inc		L & L Cargile Inc		Inland Asphalt Company	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i>				Public Street Improvement						
120	TRAIL FENCING	2292 LF	100.00	229,200.00	68.00	155,856.00	74.00	169,608.00	63.00	144,396.00
121	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 - 10' TALL	50 LF	60.00	3,000.00	49.00	2,450.00	52.00	2,600.00	48.00	2,400.00
122	REMOVE EXISTING 14 FT. METAL RAIL GATE	1 LS	*****	250.00	*****	550.00	*****	350.00	*****	350.00
123	CEMENT CONCRETE PAD, 4-INCHES THICK	21 SY	45.00	945.00	90.00	1,890.00	109.00	2,289.00	140.00	2,940.00
124	QUARRY SPALLS	3 CY	50.00	150.00	180.00	540.00	75.00	225.00	250.00	750.00
125	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	5,600.00	*****	6,040.00	*****	5,385.00
126	PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	160.00	*****	168.00	*****	150.00
127	BENCH	5 EA	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,250.00	6,250.00	1,300.00	6,500.00	1,210.00	6,050.00
128	STATIONARY BOLLARD	2 EA	800.00	1,600.00	400.00	800.00	350.00	700.00	725.00	1,450.00
129	REMOVABLE BOLLARD	2 EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	400.00	800.00	380.00	760.00	1,139.00	2,278.00
Schedule Totals				599,955.25		506,618.55		522,623.00		527,315.00

Project Number **2010048**

Fish Lake Trail from UPRR Junction to Scribner Rd.

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Sched 5	Sched 6	Sched 7	Sched 8	Total
Engineer's Est	599,955.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	599,955.25
Spokane Rock Product	478,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	478,250.00
Wesslen Construction I	494,726.95	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	494,726.95
Poe Asphalt Paving	505,911.84	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	505,911.84
Shamrock Paving Inc	506,618.55	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	506,618.55
L & L Cargile Inc	522,623.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	522,623.00
Inland Asphalt Compan	527,315.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	527,315.00

Low Bid Contractor: Spokane Rock Products Inc

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance	
Schedule 01	\$478,250.00	\$599,955.25	20.29	% Under Estimate
Bid Totals	\$478,250.00	\$599,955.25	20.29	% Under Estimate